900276440

01/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

H Formerly

|| Execution Date ||

Entity Type

RAJ MANUFACTURING, LLC

12/19/2013

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name:

|[EAST WEST BANK

|Street Address:

H19540 Jamboree Road

|Intema| Address:

||suite 150

city: [lirvine

|state/Country:

|[cALIFORNIA

|Posta| Code:

|l92612

|Entity Type:

”a California banking corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type

“ Number ”

Word Mark

Registration Number:

4314306 N FOR NEXT

Registration Number:

4247370 MY SUPPORT GROUP

Registration Number:

4200319 NATIONAL SUP DAY

Fax Number:

via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2136305601

213-891-5739

wwolff@buchalter.com

William Wolff

c/o Buchalter Nemer, 1000 Wilshire Blvd.
Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

E0662-0006

900276440

] KI'\IJI:IVII'\I‘K

REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0017




NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Wolff
Signature: /William Wolff/
Date: 01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Raj Mfg 12_13#page tif
source=Raj Mfg 12_13#page?2.iif
source=Raj Mfg 12_13#page3.tif
source=Raj Mfg 12_13#page4 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0018




AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
“Amendment”) amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Intellectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2010 (as amended, the “Agreement”), entered into between RAJ
MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignor”), and EAST WEST
BANK, a California banking corporation (““Assignee”), which was filed and recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2010, and was designated Reel 4271 Frame 0043 as
a reference number. Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Exhibit C attached to the Agreement is hereby amended by adding the trademarks, trademark
registrations, and trademark applications listed on Exhibit C-1 attached hereto to the list of trademarks,
trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth on such Exhibit C.

The Agreement as amended hereby remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

[This Space Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

BN 15326001v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0019



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Amendment
as of the 19th day of December 2013.

ASSIGNOR: RAJ MANUFACTURING, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: .//W |

Name: }@éph Binotto
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

- TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0020



ASSIGNEER: EAST WEST BANK,
a California banking cormporation

...... S
G T S8
L Y R

Bw:
Wane: Mawreen DL Finn
Title: _Sentor Vice President

Amendiment to Intellectual Property Securily Agresment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0021



Exhibit C-1

TRADEMARKS
U.S. Marks

RAJ MANUFACTURING, LLC N FOR NEXT 4314306 04/02/13
RAJ MANUFACTURING, LLC MY SUPPORT GROUP 4247370 11/20/12
RAJ MANUFACTURING, LLC NATIONAL SUP DAY 4200319 08/28/12

Exhibit C-1

BN 15326001v1
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/06/2014 REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0022



